

Order below Exh.1 in RCS No.181/2018

Defendant Nos.2, 3A to 3C & 4 to 6 failed to file their additional WS though repeatedly called till 12.30 pm. No adjournment is sought. Hence, suit to proceed without additional WS of defendant Nos.2, 3A to 3C & 4 to 6.

Date : 13/10/2025

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Shrirampur, Dist. A.Nagar.