

Order below Exh.89 in RCS No.181/2018

By this application plaintiffs have sought adjournment for adducing evidence, on the ground stated in the application. Perused application. Heard Ld. Advocate for plaintiffs. Record shows that the adjournment application filed by plaintiffs at **Exh.88** on last date was allowed as last chance. In such circumstances, it was the duty of plaintiffs to adduce their evidence today at any cost. However, considering the ground stated in the application, in my opinion, the matter needs to be adjourned. While doing so, the period for which the matter is being protracted cannot be overlooked and for that purpose it is necessary to impose penalty upon plaintiffs. For these reasons, I pass following order:-

ORDER

1. Adjournment is hereby granted till next date **as last chance** subject to penalty of Rs.300/- to be deposited by plaintiffs with **Legal Aid Office, Shirampur today itself before 3.00 pm.**
2. After payment of penalty amount and its acknowledgment by concerned office, the next date of hearing will be fixed as per the convenience of learned advocate for plaintiffs.

Date : 28/11/2025

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Shirampur, Dist. A.Nagar.